

## Oneida Tribe of India of Wisconsin, Inc.

Oneida ROUTE 1







Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Onelda Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

## RESOLUTION NO. 74-7-6

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have a great need to develop their Economic and Industrial base,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe does not have the resources to hire a developer for Economic and Industrial projects,
- WHEREAS, the development of Economic and Industrial Project for the Oneida Tribe is dependent on a full time continuing effort.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe hereby requests the BIA to assign to the Oneida Tribe a full time Economic and Industrial development person. That this developer be a qualified GS 12 or better to seek out Industrial prospects for the Oneida Industrial Park, Economic projects, and to resolve the Standing Stone situation.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 6 day of 9 1974: that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, 9 against; 9 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Wottster Secretary, Oneida Business Committee